Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 section 156 and Maharashtra
Co-operative Societies Rule, 1961 Rule 107 on "as is where is", "as is what
is basis"
Details of Borrower/Guaranteer Mr. Sudarshan Vishnu Vaghmare
Total Due amount as on 31.01.2026 Rs. 16,57,607.00 (Rupees Sixteen

Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Seven Only)

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Details of encumberance as per bank Nil

Lot
No.

Description of secured property Reserve
value

EMD
amount

1. Room no. 2, B Wing, Chandresh Upvan
Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., Lodha A One,
Yadavnagar, Shirgaon, Badlapur (East), Tel.

[...]

borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Loan Account
Number(s)
HOU/RMIR/08
23/1152069

Manishkumar Nandlal Giri
(Borrower)

& Sandhya Amarnath Giri
(Co-Borrower)

09-12-
2025

Rs.19,66,386.74 (Rupees
Nineteen Lakhs Sixty Six

Thousand Three Hundred Eighty
Six And Seventy Four Paisa Only)
due & payable as on 09.12.2025

17-02-2026
Symbolic

All that Part and Parcel of Flat
No.402, 4th Floor, A Wing, Bldg.
No.2, Mithila Apartment, Umroli
East, Palghar, Maharashtra,
401501.

Name of Borrower/Co-borrower/
Guarantor(s)/ Legal Heirs